

Public Works Crew Member (CDL Training Paid For)

CDL preferred. If you don't have one, the Town will pay for the training to receive one.

The Town of Cedarburg is seeking applicants for a Public Works Crew Member, a full-time regular position. Starting wage \$22.00 - 24.00/hour without CDL. A higher wage can be negotiated DOQ/experience, CDL, municipal/County &/or military experience that translates to municipal DPW work.

Excellent health insurance with employer contribution toward deductible and co-pays at \$2,000 single/\$4,000 family, life insurance, and Wisconsin Retirement System participation. Prior governmental service can allow for additional vacation as part of a lateral transfer.

Essential functions of the position include road and ditch maintenance, snow and ice control, forestry and park maintenance. 24/7 call-in required.

Please send a cover letter, resume, and Town of Cedarburg application for employment (found online) to:

Adam Monticelli – Director of Public Works – Town of Cedarburg 1293 Washington Avenue Cedarburg, WI 53012 amonticelli@townofcedarburgwi.gov (262)377-4509 x 1

Employment applications are available at the Cedarburg Town Hall, 1293 Washington Avenue, Cedarburg, WI 53012, or on the Town's website, www.townofcedarburgwi.gov.

The application period is open until filled.

Contact Director of Public Works Adam Monticelli at Town Hall with questions: 262-377-4509

amonticelli@townofcedarburgwi.gov